016 BH Brake.indd, js
233
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
BH Series Brake Motor
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
HY13-1590-007/US,EU

Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
016 BH Brake.indd, js
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
For performance data curves, see TH section.
For other available options, see pages 257–258.
* Castle nut available on Tapered Shafts Only.
   Ecrou a creneaux degages disponible pour
   l'arbre conique seulement
  Solo eje conico viene con tuerca entallada
1 See installation instructions.
 Code Shaft
1 1/2" J501 Taper1
    31*
1 1/2" Keyed
 32
BH X XX 0 XXXXXXXX
  Code Description
 AAAB No Paint
No lackiert
 AAAA Black Paint
Schwarz lackiert
 Code Mounting/Ports
Front Mtg/Front Bolting 1/2-13
UNC Thd,  7/8-14 SAE
    AS
Rear Mtg/Thru Bolting, 7/8-14 SAE
    CS
 Code
  0140 141   /   8.6
  0170 169   /  10.3
  0195 195   /  11.9
  0240 238   /  14.5
  0280 280   /  17.1
  0310 310   /   18.9
  0335 337   /  20.6
  0405 405   /  24.7
  0475 477   /  29.1
  0530 528   /  32.3
  0625 623   /  38.0
  0785 786   /  48.0
  0960 959   /  58.5
Series Shaft
Welle
Arbre
Eje
Rotation
Drehrichtung
Direction de rotation
Rotacion
Mounting/Ports
Gehäuse/Anschluß
Carter/Plan de raccordement
Montaje/Lumbreras
Displacement
Schluckvolumen
Cylindrée
Desplazamiento
Options
Opciones
 Code    Front Port Rotation
    0 Standard
    1 Reverse
 Timed
 Manifold
cm3/U
cm3/tr
cm3/giro  in3/rev
016 BH Brake.indd, js
235
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
BH Series Brake Motor
Parker Hannifin Corporation